L990000 Barry J. Gazzard

2158 Wintermere Pointe Drive Winter Garden Florida 34787

January 25, 2002.

Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee FL 32314

0170004833240--7 -01/29/02-01033-006 *****25.00 *****25.00

Dear Sir/Madam,

Attached please find Articles Of Amendment for Resort Owners International, LLC, together with our check in the amount of \$25. Kindly issue a Letter Of Acknowledgement for this amendment.

Best Wishes,

Barry J. Gazzard

Member

Tel: (407) 905-9637

DIVISION AN CORPORATIONS	01 101 129 AT 101 40	FILED	 	-	
S.					

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO **ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION** OF

Resort Owners International, LLC. (Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

FIRST: The date of filing of the articles of organization was July 26, 1999.

SECOND: The following amendment(s) to the articles of organization was/were adopted by the limited liability company:

Change of Company Name To:

THC Developers International, LLC.

Dated: January 25, 2002.

۶.

, A

Signature of a member of anthorized representative of a member 04:01 NN 62 NAL 2012 Barry J Gazzard LED Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00